AP2406L Chipown
8/F, ChuangYuan Building No.21-1 Changjiang Road, Wuxi New Destrict Tel: +86(510)8521-7718 http://www.chipown.com.cn V2.3 1 / 9
1.5MHz, 700mA Synchronous
Step-Down Converter with Low Quiescent Current
General Description
The AP2406L is a high efficiency monolithic
synchronous buck regulator using a constant frequency,
current mode architecture. The device is available in an

Load Transient Response Output Ripple
Vin=3.6V,Vout=1.8V,Io=0.1-0.7A Vin=3.6V,Vout=1.8V,Io=0.7A
Ordering Information
Part number Mark Package
AP2406LES5-ADJ a1XY1 SOT-23-5L
AP2406LES5-1.2 a4XY1 SOT-23-5L
AP2406LES5-1.8 a2XY1 SOT-23-5L
AP2406LES5-3.3 a3XY1 SOT-23-5L
1.XY=date code
Operation
AP2406L is a monolithic switching mode Step-Down
DC-DC converter. It utilizes internal MOSFETs to
achieve high efficiency and can generate very low
output voltage by using internal reference at 0.6V. It
operates at a fixed switching frequency, and uses the